



भारतीय अन्तर्देशीय जलमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(पत्तन, पोत परिवहन और जलमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt. of India)

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय : पी-७८, गार्डनरीच रोड, कोलकाता - ७०० ०४३ (प० बं०)

REGIONAL OFFICE : P-78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700 043 (W.B.)

दूरभाष : 2439 0393 / 5577 / 6055, फैक्स : 2439 5570



SAGARMALA
PORT-LED PROSPERITY

E-mail : iwaical@yahoo.com
dirkol.iwai@nic.in

No. IWAI/KOL/8/Terminal/Haldia/2023-24/84

Date: 19-04-2023

To,

M/s S.I.M. Company
34/33, Rameshwar Malia Lane, Howrah (South)
PIN:700001

e-mail: simcompany001@gmail.com

Sub: Construction of dyke for disposal of dredged materials at Haldia, letter of acceptance-reg.

Ref: (i) E-tender no. IWAI/KOL/8/Terminal/Haldia/2023-24
(ii) Tender ID: 2023_IWAI_747742_1

Sir,

With reference to e-tender cited above, IWAI is pleased to place the work order for the work " **Construction of dyke for disposal of dredged materials at Haldia**" at a total cost of Rs. 29,31,024/- (Rupees Twenty nine lakh thirty one thousand twenty four only.) excluding GST, as applicable. The bill of quantity to be executed and the approved rates is enclosed at Annex-A. The payment of bills shall be made as per terms and condition of contract on actual basis, as per rates enclosed as BOQ at Annex-A.

2. As per clause 3 of General condition of the contract an amount of 1,46,551/- (Rupees One lakh forty six thousand five hundred fifty one only) equal to 5% of contract value shall be a required to deposit as performance guarantee in the form of either demand draft payable at any nationalized/schedule bank or an irrevocable bank guarantee bond of any scheduled bank or State Bank of India in accordance within the format as prescribed in the tender document for aforesaid work within 15 days of the issue of the work order. In addition to the above, as per clause no 4.1 a sum @ 10% of the gross amount of the bill shall be deducted from running bill of the contractor till the sum becomes Rs. 1,46,551/- as SD for the subject work. Bank guarantee will not be accepted as security deposit.

3. The Scope of work shall be maintained as per Technical Specification & Special Condition, Part-III of tender document.

Contd... p-2

4. Director (I/C), IWAI, Kolkata shall be the Engineer-in-Charge (EIC) of this work.

5. You are requested to acknowledge the receipt of this letter, acceptance and attend this office, with two non judicial stamp of Rs.100 (Rupees One Hundred only) each, to enter into Formal and Integrity agreement within 15 days from the date of issue of this work order.

Yours faithfully



(Arvind Kumar)
Director (I/C)

Encl: As above

Copy to: Sr. AO, IWAI, Kolkata

Bill of Quantity for Construction of dyke for disposal of dredged materials at Haldia

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Rate (In Rs.)	Amount (In Rs.)
1.00	Construction of dyke				
1.01	Preparation of area by : Surface dressing & making land surface area even & free of debries all complete as per specification and direction of EIC	2500.00	sqm	28.15	70375.00
1.02	Supplying Jhaw / Eucalyptus bullah piles of 15.0 cm av. diameter and 6 m & 3m length at work site, including dressing and making one end pointed and painted with coal tar epoxy etc., all complete, as per drawing, Technical specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge or his authorised representative.	4738.00	r-m	258.00	1222404.00
1.03	Labour for driving Jhaw / Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in all sorts of soil including hoisting and placing piles in position, protecting the pile head with iron ring and cutting and shaping heads before and after driving and including hire and labour for necessary driving appliances and all tackles etc., all complete, as per drawing, Technical specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	3578.40	r-m	124.00	443721.60
1.04	Bitumen drum sheet wall: Supplying, fitting and fixing of bitumen drum sheets to bullah piling and wailing pieces including cutting straightening drum sheet fixing with country nails @ 20cm c/c at top & bottom and bolts& nuts at top & bottom at every joint of drum sheet with a laping of 15 cm, including supply of drum sheet, fixture etc., all complete, as per drawing, Technical specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	596.40	sqm	496.00	295814.40
1.05	Supplying, fitting and fixing M 16 mm x 300 mm hexagonal nut & bolt with ballah piles & half split horizontal ballah etc., all complete, as per drawing, Technical specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge or his Auth. Rep.	1934.28	kg	98.00	189559.44
1.06	Supplying and laying in position of cement empty bags filled with not less than 0.0328 cum of locally available yellow sand/siver sand in each bag machine stitched etc., all complete, as per drawing, Technical specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge or his Auth. Rep.	5455.00	nos	130.00	709150.00
Total amount in Figures excluding GST					2931024.44
					Say Rs.29,31,024/-
GST as applicable					
(Rupees Twenty nine lakh thirty one thousand twenty four only plus GST)					

(Arvind Kumar)
Director(I/C)